

Tennessee Baptist Missionary and Educational Convention, Inc. Post Office Box 280645 Nashville, TN 37228 (615) 254-3115 • FAX (615) 242-9312 • tbmec@bellsouth.net • WEB SITE: www.tbmec.org

Elder Dr. Joe B. Maddox, President Ms. Pamela Chesney, Recording Secretary Rev. Luther R. Williams, Vice-President At-Large Ms. LaDalia Logan, Treasurer

To: Members, Tennessee Baptist Missionary and Educational Convention, Inc.

From: Joe B. Maddox, President

## Joe B. Maddox

Subject: Special Emphasis Club

Date: May 15, 2017

Brothers and Sisters let me take this opportunity to thank all of you who so generously contributed to our initial appeal to join the Special Emphasis Club. Through the grace of God, you answered the clarion call to sow seeds into the Missions and Educational efforts of our great Convention.

We raised \$3080.00 toward those efforts at the Adjourned Session in April 2017. Please know that I count it a blessing that each of you felt moved to join in our efforts. When others see us wearing our Special Emphasis Club pins at each of our Convention events, they will be reminded of our individual and collective goals and the charge we have to "Take the Pew to the People." I wear mine daily and others have committed to join our efforts when I explain what we are doing. To this point, we have achieved about 10% of our goal to get 500 Special Emphasis Club members this calendar year. Please accept my thanks and spread the word concerning the Special Emphasis Club.

To become a Special Emphasis Club member an individual will pay \$10.00 per month (\$120.00 per year) AND make a commitment to continue paying into the fund at that rate for a minimum of four (4) years. For those who will contribute to this effort, make checks payable to TBM&E Convention, Inc. and send to: TBM&E Convention, Inc., Special Emphasis Club, P. O. Box 280645, Nashville, TN 37228. Please note in the memo line of your check "Special Emphasis Club." Sister Joyce Lee, our office Administrator, will get your pin to you within 7 business days upon receipt of your check.